

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5359/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2006 in CMWP No. 5585/1993 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DIWAKAR UPADHYAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.N. KHANNA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief )

Date: 03/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable at an early date only with regard to the direction contained

in the impugned judgment of the High Court regarding liability of the appellant to pay

rent/damages for use and occupation of the suit premises at the rate of 1,000/- per month with

effect from 18.01.1973 till the date of judgment.

It is made clear that so far as eviction order is concerned we are not entertaining

this Special Leave Petition and the order of the High Court has to be complied with.

( Satish K. Yadav )

Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master